The primary purpose of the event(s) is/are to promote 
health and wellness among students, and the secondary purpose is to highlight the field of public health. The student 
will engage in approximately 65 hours of work with Dr. Jillian Fry, this year’s faculty mentor. The award amount 
is one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100), and the funds will be dispersed in Spring 2026. 

In 2026, National Public Health Week (https://nphw.org) will be April 6-12. The American Public Health 
Association leads the effort to observe this week to “recognize the contributions of public health and highlight